# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2020		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC, LLC		08/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THNK	
Street Address:	2015 W Palmyra Ave.	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87758404	A ARC
Serial Number:	87533639	BERRY-BURST
Serial Number:	87531011	BURST
Serial Number:	87680372	BURST DUO
Serial Number:	87531454	CITRUS-BURST
Serial Number:	87532656	MELON-BURST
Serial Number:	87531042	SHER-BURST
Serial Number:	87531033	STRAW-BURST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 323-337-9088

**Email:** trademarks@lovitziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz
Address Line 1: 8335 W Sunset Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 314

Address Line 4: West Hollywood, CALIFORNIA 90069

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0125

900565461

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz
SIGNATURE:	/michael I lovitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=TM assignment nunc pro tunc signed w-Schedule#page1.tif source=TM assignment nunc pro tunc signed w-Schedule#page2.tif source=TM assignment nunc pro tunc signed w-Schedule#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0126**

### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ARC, LLC, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the laws of California, having a business address of 1801 E. Edinger Ave., Ste. 200, Santa Ana, CA 92705 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THNK, a California corporation, having a business address of 2015 W Palmyra Ave., Orange, CA 92868 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor, effective from May 30, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and/or registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks, and any applications and/or registrations therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective from May 30, 2020, of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor, along with all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

	ARC, LLC
Date: 08/03/20	By:
	Name: Travas Hostutler
	Title: CEO

ADC IIC

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
A ARC and Design	34	87758404	
BERRY-BRRRST	34		
BERRY-BURST	34	87533639	
BURST	34	87531011	
BURST BACCO	34		
BURST BLIZZARD	34		
BURST DUO	34	87680372	
BURST SALTS	34		
CITRUS-BURST	34	87531454	
CUPCAKE KISSES	34		
DREAMY KISSES	34		
DUO SALTS	34		
GUMMY KISSES	34		
LIPS & DRIPS	34		
MANGO-BRRRST	34		
MANGO-BURST	34		
MELON-BRRRST	34		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0128

MELON-BURST	34	87532656	
PEACH ICE	34		
SALTS	34		
SALTS COLLECTION	34		
SALTS COLLECTION and Design	34		
SHER-BURST	34	87531042	
SLAMMIN	34		
SLAMMIN BLUE	34		
STRAW-BRRRST	34		
STRAW-BURST	34	87531033	
TROPICAL KISSES	34		

**RECORDED: 08/21/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0129